08-08-2006

(EET

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1038-003

103287993

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereofName and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):						
James R. Walker	Name: ColorMax, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 109 W James Street City: Paynesville State: MN Zip: 55362					
[]Yes [X]No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No					
[X] Assignment [] Merger	r3 PA					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	OFFICE FINA					
[] Other	FINANCE					
Execution Date: July 27, 2006	will will be a second of the s					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application s:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No. 11/416,987, filed May 2, 2006						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Kevin W. Cyr, Reg. No.: 40,976	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>					
Address: Kondzella & Cyr, P.A.	[X]Enclosed					
5850 Opus Parkway, Suite 114 Minnetonka, MN 55343 Telephone: 952-545-8755 Facsimile: 952-935-7011	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Facsimile: 952-935-7011	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 50-3141					
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Kevin W. Cyr/Reg. No. 40,976	· W. Thomas 13006					
Name of Person Signing 07/2006 DBYRNE 00000034 11416987	Signature Date tal number of pages including cover sheet: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Walker, residing at 16771 Andrie Street NW, Ramsey, MN 55303, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed Application Serial No. 11/416,987 for Letters Patent of the United States on May 2, 2006, which is entitled APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF ELECTRONIC IMAGES.

AND WHEREAS, ColorMax, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 109 W James Street, Paynesville, MN 55362 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interested in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereon is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed is the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my respective executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts and proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure and to vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letter Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the right and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0664 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and this $\frac{27}{2006}$ day of $\frac{27}{2006}$.

PATENT

REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0665

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re. Appln:

James R. Walker

Serial No.:

11/416,987

Filed:

May 2, 2006

For:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF

ELECTRONIC IMAGES

Attorney:

Kevin W. Cyr

Attorney Docket No.: 1038-003

BOX ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL COVER LETTER

Sir:

Enclosed for filing are the following:

- 1. This Transmittal Letter:
- 2. Fee Transmittal FY 2006;
- 3. Assignment Recordation Sheet:
- 4. Assignment;
- 5. Check in the amount of \$40; and
- 6. A Postcard receipt.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 1, 2006

Kevin W. Cyr, Reg. No. 40,976

Attorney for Applicants Kondzella & Cyr, P.A.

Pondview Plaza, Suite 114

5850 Opus Parkway

Minnetonka, MN 55343

Telephone: (952) 545-8755

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document, as well as the above-identified documents, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the dated indicated below.

PATENT

REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0666

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to re Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). FEE TRANSMITTAL			Complete if Known					
					11/416,987			
			Filing Date					
For FY 2006					James R. Walker			
			Examiner Name		Not Yet Assigned			
Applicant claims small er	ntity status	See 37 CFR 1.2	27			2142		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYME	ENT (\$)	40.00		Attorney Docke	t No.	1038-003		
METHOD OF PAYMENT	(check all	that apply)			7			
✓ Check Credit Ca	ard N	Money Order	Nor	ne Other (please id	entify):		
Deposit Account Dep		•				****	. & Cvr. P.A.	
For the above-identifie								
Charge fee(s) in	ndicated be	low		Char	ne fee/s	indicated below,	except for the	filing fee
		s) or underpayme	ents of fe	\ 			except for the	, illing too
under 37 CFR 1 WARNING: Information on this fo	1.16 and 1.	17		السنسا	-	erpayments	. Danvida nandit	
information and authorization or			it card in	formation should r	ot be inc	iuded on this form	1. Provide Credit	card
FEE CALCULATION (AII	the fees	below are due	upon f	iling or may be	subje	ct to a surchar	ge.)	
1. BASIC FILING, SEARC								
	FILING F	FEES mall Entity	SEAF	RCH FEES Small Entity	EXA	MINATION FEE Small Entity		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$		Fee	(\$) Fee (\$)	<u>Fees</u>	Paid (\$)
Utility	300	150	500	250	20	0 100		
Design	200	100	100	50	13	0 65		
Plant	200	100	300	150	16	0 80		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	60	0 300		
Provisional	200	100	0	0		0 0		
Fee Description Fee (\$) Fee (<u>ty</u>
Each claim over 20 (ind Each independent clain			nes)			50 200	25 100	
Multiple dependent cla		merdanig Keiss	ucs			360	180	
					<u>Multiple</u>	Dependent C	<u>laims</u>	
- 20 or HP = HP = highest number of total cl		X	_=			<u>Fee (\$</u>) Fee P	<u>aid (\$)</u>
_		ns Fee (\$)		e Paid (\$)				
- 3 or HP =	ndont plaims	X	_ =					
HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE								
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer								
listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).								
<u>Total Sheets</u> <u>Extra Sheets</u> <u>Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof</u> <u>Fee (\$)</u> <u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>								
100 = / 50 = (round up to a whole number) x =								
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)						ees Paid (\$)		
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment \$40.0						\$40.00		
SUBMITTED BY								

SUBMITTED BY	\sim \sim \sim	1/0		
Signature	X.	V. Con	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 40,976	Telephone 952 545-8755
Name (Print/Type	Kevin W. Cyr			Date August 1, 2006

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 08/04/2006